March 2000 1 MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 Micrel
MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 Series
High-Current Low-Dropout Regulators
General Description
The MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 are high current, high
accuracy, low-dropout voltage regulators. Using Micrel's
proprietary Super ßeta PNP™ process with a PNP pass

MIC29751-5.0BWT –40 to +125°C 5.0 7.5A TO-247-5
MIC29752BWT –40 to +125°C Adj 7.5A TO-247-5
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp. Range* Volts Current Package
MIC29150-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-4.2BT –40 to +125°C 4.2 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263
MIC29150-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263
MIC29150-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263
MIC29151-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29152BT –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29152BU –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29153BT –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29153BU –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29300-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263
MIC29300-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263
MIC29300-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263
MIC29301-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29302BT –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29302BU –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29303BT –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29303BU –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29xx0 versions are 3-terminal fixed voltage devices.
MIC29xx1 are fixed voltage devices with ENABLE and ERROR
flag. MIC29xx2 are adjustable regulators with ENABLE control.
MIC29xx3 are adjustables with an ERROR flag.
* Junction Temperature
March 2000 3 MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Power Dissipation .................................... Internally Limited
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 seconds) ................ 260°C